

SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO  
2 East 14th Ave.  
Denver, CO 80203

---

Original Proceeding  
Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2)  
Appeal from the Ballot Title Board

---

In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and  
Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative  
2015-2016 #132 (“Colorado Redistricting  
Commission”)

**Petitioner: Donna R. Johnson**

v.

**Respondents: Kathleen Curry and Frank  
McNulty**

**and**

**Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT;  
FREDERICK YARGER; and JASON  
GELENDER**

DATE FILED: June 2, 2016 4:26 PM

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Attorney for Petitioner Donna R. Johnson:  
Mark G. Grueskin, #14621  
RECHT KORNFELD, P.C.  
1600 Stout Street, Suite 1000  
Denver, CO 80202  
Phone: 303-573-1900  
Facsimile: 303-446-9400  
Email: [mark@rklawpc.com](mailto:mark@rklawpc.com)

**Case No. 2016SA153**

**PETITIONER’S ANSWER BRIEF ON PROPOSED INITIATIVE  
2015-2016 #132 (“COLORADO REDISTRICTING COMMISSION”)**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**SUMMARY** .....1

**LEGAL ARGUMENT** .....2

**I. Reallocating the power to set Congressional districts and refining the procedure for legislative district setting are not the same subject**.....2

**II. Changing the Supreme Court Nominating Commission’s constitutionally assigned task is another subject of Initiative #132.** .....6

**III. Restricting political rights of volunteer lobbyists and others is yet another subject of Initiative #132**.....10

**CONCLUSION**.....13

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*In re “Public Rights in Waters II”*, 898 P.2d 1076, 1080 (Colo. 1995).....8  
*In re Proposed Initiative 1996-4*, 916 P.2d 528, 533 (Colo. 1996).....6, 9  
*In re Title for 1997-1998 #64*, 960 P.2d 1192, 1200 (Colo. 1998).....8  
*In re Title for 1999-2000 #104*, 987 P.2d. 249, 254 (Colo. 2000).....6  
*In re Title for 2003-2004 #32 and #33*, 76 P.3d 460 (Colo. 2003)..... 12, 13  
*In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause of 2013-2014 #76*, 333 P.3d 76  
(Colo. 2014) (“#76”)..... 3, 4, 5, 6

**Statutes**

C.R.S. § 24-6-301(3.5)(a)(IV) .....11  
C.R.S. § 24-6-302(8).....12

**Constitutional Provisions**

Colo. Const., art. V, sec. 1(5.5).....7
